

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

75 North Pace Blvd. Pensacola, FL 32505

BID AWARD NOTICE

DATE: **April 3, 2019**

BID TITLE & REFERENCE: Exterior Door Replacement (Re-Bid) Bid #192403

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE:

The Bid is for the replacement of exterior doors to include frame, hardware, and other related material as required. Services will be performed at Beulah, Bratt, Holm, Montclair, and Warrington Elementary Schools, Bellview Middle School, and Escambia Westgate Center. Bid award to the lowest, responsive bidder meeting specifications and special conditions.

REQUESTED BY:	
Maintenance Department	
SUPPLIER NAME:	
A.E. New, Jr., Inc.; Pensacola, Florida	
AMOUNT OF PURCHASE:	FUNDING SOURCE:
\$67,600.00	Capital Improvement Tax Fund (3718) – Doors (21170)
METHOD OF PROCUREMENT:	
ECSD Bid	Responses Received: 3 "No" Bid: 1
DATE AND TIME DOOTED	
DATE AND TIME POSTED:	

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years

April 3, 2019, 3:20pm Central Time



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD PENSACOLA, FL 32505

BID TABULATION

Date: Tuesday, March 26, 2019

RFP Number: 192403

RFP Title: Exterior Door Replacement (Re-Bid)

** F=Florida Business; O=Out of State Business

Recommended Award

	Location Name		1.) Bellview Middle			2.) Beulah Elementary			3.) Bratt Elementary			4.) Escambia Westgate		
**	Bidder Name	FL. Pref. Adj.	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes
F	Specialty Products, Inc.	N/A	\$23,915.00	\$23,915.00	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	1	\$13,950.00	\$13,950.00	1	\$14,259.00	\$14,259.00	1
F	A. E. New, Jr., Inc.	N/A	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	2	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	3	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	4	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	5

	Location Name	5.) Holm Elemenatry			try	6.) Montclair Elementary			7.) Warrington Elementary		
**	Bidder Name	FL. Pref. Adj.	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes	Bid Price	Eval. Price	Notes
F	Specialty Products, Inc.	N/A	\$9,585.00	\$9,585.00	1	\$10,890.00	\$10,890.00	1	\$9,525.00	\$9,525.00	1
F	A. E. New, Jr., Inc.	N/A	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	6	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	7	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	8

**	Bidder Name	Overall Total Price
F	Specialty Products, Inc.	\$90,874.00
F	A. E. New, Jr., Inc.	\$67,600.00
	_	

NOTES:

NB NO BID

- 1 Estimated completion time is 2 weeks after delivery of doors and hardware. Doors and frames have a lead time of 4 5 weeks.
- 2 Estimated completion time is 5 days.
- 3 Estimated completion time is 3 days.
- 4 Estimated completion time is 4 days.
- 5 Estimated completion time is 4 days.
- 6 Estimated completion time is 3 days.
- 7 Estimated completion time is 3 days.
- 8 Estimated completion time is 3 days.

BID TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST

Bid tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Purchasing Department Office and are also posted to the School District's website address at: http://ecsd-fl.schoolloop.com/purchasing/bids. Notices will not be automatically mailed.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes and School Board Rules.

I hereby certify that the prices and bidders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board Rules and Florida Law.

John Dombroskie

John Dombroskie, Director Purchasing Department